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BEAM & COLUMN SCHEDULE
1D DEFINITION WIDTH DEPTH LENGTH | COUNT
B1 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 63'-0" 1
B2 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 21'-0" 1
B3 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 27'-0" 1
B4 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 20'-0" 1
B5 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 23'-0" 1
B6 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 20'-0" 2
> B7 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 5'-0" 1
in
B8 | Dropped Steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 20'-0" 1
B9 | Fireplace steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers |  3'-0" 2
B10 | Fireplace steel Beam by Others | by dock designers | by dock designers | 20'-0" 1
a Steel Column by dock designers | by dock designers | 10'-0" 21
Q boise wide LVL Post 5.25" 5.25" 10'-0" 3
Hdr1 3-1.75x7.25 LVL, 2.0E 5.25" 7.25" 12'-0" 1
Hdr2 3-1.75x7.25 LVL, 2.0E 5.25" 7.25" 4'-0" 1
FBM1 3-1.75x11.875 LVL, 2.0E 5.25" 1.875" 20'-0" 1
Filler width as required
Wood bIock—&L q
on OSB panel
Solid lumber 2x8 cant. loist
Foundation,
bearing wall
or beam
o o Typical blocking ;
R ¢ l-joist or 2x_
Wood filler [ packer ; web to cant. joist
Wood block
h4
(b( ,
2% slope joist away from building
to avoid water ponding
[
°y
2x CANTILEVERED DETAIL
COMPANY PROJECT
® Custom Home Designs
WoodWorks® &
oo O r S Sundridge, Ont.
SOFTWARE FOR WOOD DESIGN POA 120
Mar. 7, 2024 12:24:05 | herrnstein2024 FJ1.wwb
Design Check Calculation Sheet
Sizer 2002
LOADS: (Ibs, psf, or plf )
Load Type Distribution Magnitude Location [ft] |Pattern
Start End Start End Load?
Loadl |Live Full Area 50.00 (12.0)* Yes
Load2 |Dead Full Area 15.00 (12.0)~* No
*Tributary Width (in)
MAXIMUM REACTIONS (Ibs) and BEARING LENGTHS (in) :
°
in 0 7 12
Unfactored:
Dead 26 154
Live 175 514
Total 201 669
Factored:
Uplift 102
Total 295 964
Bearing:
Length 1.0 1.0 0.0

Lumber, S-P-F, No.1/No.2, 2x8"
Spaced at 12" c/c;
Load sharing: case 2; Lateral support: top= at supports, bottom= at supports;

SECTION vs. DESIGN CODE csA 086.1-94: ( Ibs, Ibs-ft, or in )

Criterion Analysis Value Design Value Analysis/Design
Shear VE @d = 439 Vr = 1584 vE/vr = 0.28
Moment (+) ME = 463 Mr = 2160 Mf/Mr = 0.21
Moment (-) Mf = 1172 Mr = 1998 Mf/Mr = 0.59
Deflection:
Interior Dead 0.00 = <L/999
Live 0.05 = <L/999 0.23 = L/360 0.22
Total 0.05 = <L/999 0.47 = L/180 0.11
Cantil. Dead 0.04 = <L/999
Live 0.30 = L/202 0.33 = L/180 0.89
Total 0.36 = L/167 0.67 = L/90 0.54
ADDITIONAL DATA:
Moment (+) : LC# 2 = D+L (pattern: L_) KD = 1.00 KH = 1.40 KZb= 1.20 KL =0.765
Moment (=) : LC# 3 = D+L (pattern: _L) KD = 1.00 KH = 1.40 KZb= 1.20 KL =0.708
Shear : LC# 4 = D+L (pattern: LL) KD = 1.00 KH = 1.40 Kzv= 1.20
Deflection: LC# 3 = D+L (pattern: _L) EI= 65.30e06 1lb-in2

Bearing: KZcp = 1.000 KBl = 1.57
(D=dead L=live S=snow W=wind PL=perm. live)
(A1l LC's are listed in the Analysis output)
(Load Pattern: s=S/2 L = L,PL X=L,S,or PL — whichever is applicable)

DESIGN NOTES:

1. Please verify that the default deflection limits are appropriate for your application.

2. Clause 5.5.3 requires that beam and stringer grades shall not be designed for continuity in determining requirements for bending resistance, unless
regraded along the full length of the member.

3. JOISTS: unless otherwise noted, sawn lumber joists require lateral bracing as follows:

a) restraint against lateral displacement and rotation at points of bearing. b) compression edges held in line by sheathing.

Custom Home Designs
Est. 1993

www.customhomedesigns.ca
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DESCRIPTION

DAT%

N

15v_4%u

19'—73/8"

5'-o"

40'-0"

**ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE STUD
WALL

**ALL LINTELS TO BE 3-2X8 SPF.#1 OR #2 FOR
MAX. OPENINGS OF 6'-1" ; & 3-2X10 SPF.#1 OR
#2 FOR MAX. OPENINGS OF 7'-5" UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

**ALL PRE-ENG. BEAMS & COLUMNS SIZES
TO BE CONFIRMED BY SUPPLIER.
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED

AND REVIEWED BY CUSTOM HOME
DESIGNS.

**ENGINEER APPROVED DRAWINGS OF FLOOR
BEAMS, FLOOR JOISTS, LINTELS AND
TRUSSES TO BE ON SITE.

**ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW OPENINGS ARE
R.S.0. UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

BEAM | POST SCHEDULE
1D DEFINITION WIDTH DEPTH LENGTH COUNT
RB2 3-1.75x14 LVL; 2.0E 5%" 14" 18'-0" 3
RB1 | 2-1.75x11.875 LVL;2.0E 3n" 1%" 10'-0" 4
RB3 | 2-1.75x7.25 LVL;2.0E 3%" 7v" 13'-0" 2
VB1 2-1.75X9.5 LVL ; 2.0E 3n" 9" 16'-0" 8
B1 6x8 d.fir#1,2 5.5" 7.5" 18'-0" 2
B2 6x8 d.fir#1,2 5.5" 7.5" 20'-0" 1
WP1 boise wide LVL Post 5.25" 5.25" 10'-0" 5
WP2 boise wide LVL Post 5.25" 7" 10'-0" 8
WP3 6x6 d.fir#1,2 5.5" 5.5" 10'-0" 2
WP4 4x4 d.firf1,2 3.5" 3.5" 10'-0" 6
RP1 boise wide LVL Post 5.25" 5.25" 10'-0" 3
RP2 6x6 d.fir#1,2 5.5" 5.5" 8'-0" 6
NOTE: | all LVL products to be |wrapped in | d.fir material | to match d.fir | post & beams

9.5.2.3. Stud Wall Reinforcement

(1) If wood wall studs or sheet steel wall studs enclose

the main bathroom in a dwelling unit, reinforcement shall be
installed to permit the future installation of the following:
(a) for a water closet, a grab bar described in Clauses
3.8.3.8.(3)(a) and a grab bar described in Clause 3.8.3.8.(3)
(),

(b) for a shower, a grab bar described in Clause 3.8.3.13.
(2)(f), and

(c) for a bathtub, a grab bar described in Clause
3.8.3.13.(4)(c).

3.8.3.8. Water Closet Stalls

(2) A water closet described in Clause (1)(c) shall be,
(a) located so that,

(i) the centre line of the water closet is not less
than 460 mm and not more than 480 mm from

one side wall, and

(3) Where a water closet is located in accordance with
Clause (2)(a),

(a) a grab bar conforming to Sentences (5) and (7) shall

be provided on the side wall referred to in Subclause (2)(a)

0

(c) a grab bar conforming to Sentences (6) and (7) shall
be provided on the wall behind the water closet.

(5) A grab bar described in Clause (3)(a) shall,

(a) be continuous L-shaped with 750 mm long

horizontal and vertical components, and

(b) be wall mounted with the horizontal component 750
mm above the finished floor and the vertical component 150
mm in front of the water closet.

(6) A grab bar described in Clause (3)(c) or (4)(b) shall,

(a) be at least 600 mm in length, and

(b) be wall mounted horizontally from 840 mm to 920

mm above the finished floor and, where the water closet has
a water tank, be wall mounted 150 mm above the tank.

(7) A grab bar described in Clause (3)(a) or (c) or (4)(b)
shall,

(a) be installed to resist a load of at least 1.3 kN applied
vertically or horizontally,

(b) be not less than 35 mm and not more than 40 mm in
diameter,

(c) have a clearance of not less than 38 mm and not

more than 50 mm from the wall to the inside surface of the
grab bar, and

(d) have a slip-resistant surface.

3.8.3.13. Showers and Bathtubs

(2) (f) have a wall mounted continuous L-shaped grab bar
conforming to Sentence 3.8.3.8.(7) located on the same wall
as the controls, with the horizontal component of the grab

(4) (c) unless the bathtub is free-standing, a continuous
L-shaped grab bar conforming to Sentence 3.8.3.8.(7) with
900 mm long horizontal and vertical components mounted
with,

(i) the horizontal component located not less than

150 mm and not more than 200 mm above and

parallel to the rim of the bathtub, and

(ii) the vertical component located not less than

300 mm and not more than 450 mm from the

control end of the bathtub

bar,

(i) mounted not more than 850 mm above the

finished floor, and

(ii) located so that the end of the horizontal

component is within 100 mm from the edge of

the shower seat,

L
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8'-o"

8'-0"

Loft Roof Beyond _l
RT7a tie down
' 2 A L T high b steel roofing
& 3-1.75x14 LVL 2.0E roof beyond approved roof membrane
KN Q ridge bm. to be cladded in d.fir 1/2" plywood shtg. with H-clips
_ 12 = 31.75X14 LVL; Z.0F, ridge bm. RB2 2x4-sperossframing-@-24"-0- -
o /) (cap with d.fir (for roof ventilation min. 1/300) w
- U/S Of Ridge Bm. ), U/S of Ridge Bro. 1 2 2X10 spf #1,2 rafter @ 16" o.cC. u/s Of R|dge Bm™ :<
high rib steellroofing 4 R28 batt msullatlon. N
approved roof membrane 5%" 19 typ. 2x3 spf blocking o = V—gr90ve stained Pine ceiling
_ 1/2" plywood shtg. with| H-clips N D o= between 2x4 cross > (stain colour by owner)
2 2x4 spf cross framing @|[24" o.c. N framing. every other 2 (‘30
o (for roof ventilation min} 1/300) 12 cavity i o Lo i ﬂ 2x4 spf lookout framing
= i 2x10 spf #1,2 rafter @ 6" o .| 55x5.25 boise wi x i i %':
§ v Fi28 bzt't:}nfula'tl!an U 3 | to be cladded in d.fir. " . - g ég M‘ d.fir timber truss frame ¥ R
> -groove stained Ping ceilifg = | use TH12-0 cap connecto L 11.875" deep triforce joist % custom cap connector N : . E)
(stain colour by|pwner) z P beyond at loft area as per supplier
i mES use inverted TH12-0 base co Y - Z J f U/
D - — 5.25X5.25 boise wide LVL col. (beyon -
) TH12-0 cap connector )
| — RT7atie down §( %
- g % Top Df 2x6 Brg. Plate Beyond % TH12-0 base connector
— N — Top Of Wa|| Plate A— = — ﬁl N B I S _ Top Of Floor Decking Be)%)ﬁ -:—;g- f—;on ; - —[ Lﬁ 6x8 #1,2 d.fir beam Top QfBeamy ___ _
if deck is above 24" of finished grade NN P 0 LTl N LT 2x12 fascia Top Of Floor Joist Beyond TR if deck is above 24" of finished grade m —
amin. 36" high railing is required. If o S —— = = = < . < . & . =L — Top Of Wall Plate at Loft Beyond =\~ " amin. 36" high railing is required. If E==—alb M capped T oM eyond s
deck is above 71" of finished grade L deckiis above 71" of finished grade screen wall panel (custom site built)
a min. 42" high railing is required. 3-1.75x16 LVIR: amin. 42" high railing is required. P
railing to be constructed as per tie bm. to bg (cladded in ¢.fir 2x8 spf ledger ; fasten to railing to be constructed as per 2x8 spf ledger ; fasten to
part 9 OBC suppliment, 4x4 post LVL rim joist with mitek WS3 part 9 OBC suppliment, 4x4 post 5 LVL rim joist with mitek WS3
@ 4'0" to be bolted or nailed structural scews ; 2-rows @ @ 4'0" to be bolted or nailed 5 structural scews ; 2-rows @
=, | todeck's main structure see OBC — 12" 0.c. staggered @ 2.5" to deck's main structure see OBC —— b 12" o.c. staggered @ 2.5" =
o | suppliment for fastening details. spiral staircase supplie = o.c. thru depth of ledger. 2 suppliment for fastening details. Screen Polich o.c. thru depth of ledger. =
min. 2x8 joist @ 16" o/c — by Paragon Stairs, to -\,\ = min. 2x8 joist @ 16" ofc <
with 5/4" decking on top. OBC approved. [ - ~ AN _/—JL28 joist hanger or equiv. a with 5/4" decking on top. /— JL28 joist hanger or equiv.
all railing bars to be max. | / f i all railing bars to be max. ¥ M M
4" face to face and must - 4" face to face and must
be fasten as per OBC supplemgnt. be fasten as per OBC supplempgnt. Nanawall beyppnd
or approved aluminum —‘ - or approved aluminum run duradeck tip rim joist -
railing sytem (regal) ! || > railing sytem (regal) and 4" across tqp of floor BN
N — Top Of Subfloor — =EE — / ; ;'- T (—)fsu—bﬂoc-)r — s — N — Top Of Subfloor %——! ﬁ / typ. all aroun hi -lﬁ) ?f @Or_ -
X ZaNN NN ZN\NI Z\NI T X X 7NN ZAN\ /NN ZN\N / AE
S_ . Top Of Wall Plate N N N | § ;/ § Z _\ Z \ . Top Of Wall Plate g g J Top Of Wall Plate [N | § ; § Z § ; \ Y/ Top Of Wall Plate
— 3 N - - . T T T - — N - . T T T T
11.875" deep triforce joist @16" o.c. 1.75x11.875 LVL rim S aluminum flashing [ 11.875" deep triforce joist @16" o.c. 1.75x11.875 LVL rim N aluminum flashing
. c/w 2x8 strong backs as per man. steel bm. by steel dock designer . c/w 2x8 strong backs as per man. steel bm. by steel dock designer
8 p
cantilevered pt deck /8" t&g decking (glued & screwed) cantlevered bt deck 8" t&g decki lued & d
see detail for specific 5 g ing (& W . see detail for specific [ 5/8" t&g decking (glued & screwed) ‘
construction. [~ steel column by steel dock designer 3-1.75x7.25 LVL 2.0E , Hdr1 construction. [ [~ steel column by steel dock designer 3-1.75x7.25 LVL 2.0E , Hdr
zx.6 spf studs @ 16?" o.c. 2x6 spf studs @ 16" o.c.
_ W'tr:’m'd ht. blocking 2x8 spf#1,2 floor joist @16" o.c. R ) [ with mid ht. blocking 2x8 spf#1,2 floor joist @16" o.c. R
° 716" asp. shtg,. ] ) 3/4" t&g decking(glued & screwed) ° 9 716" asp. shtg, 3/4" t&g decking(glued & screwed) °
«© typar hou.se wrap ?""" barrier duradeck rubber membrane or equiv. ® «© typar house wrap air barrier duradeck rubber membrane or equiv. «©
LX4 StEPPI'ng (?:124d o.c. T T T run duradeck min 5" up Upper Floor wall. [ 1x4 stapping @ 24" o.c. T T T run duradeck min 5" up Upper Floor wall.
orzontal wood siding horzontal wood siding
6x6 pt bm. under wall at [ X6. pt bm. under wall at
perimeter, typ. : - L [ perimeter, typ. i i i i
HSS on 2x6 pt decking — HSS on 2x6 pt decking —
N Top Of Decking Steel Beam Stringer %— 2% pt sleep%s f, f, f, f, f, lﬁ lﬁ lﬁ Top Of Decking d i Top Of Decking Steel Beam S%inger f‘ %— z%; pt sleep%s f f f f f lﬁ f lﬁ Top Of Decking
] . : I i i
L See Engineered Steel Dock Design — L See Engineered Steel Dock Design —
[ ] [ ]
Cross Section A-A Cross Section C-C
GENERAL NOTES
1. The Contractor shall as part of his work check and verify all dimensions
and report any discrepancies to the Building Designer before proceeding with construction.
2. The work shall be in accordance with the Ontario Building Code Act, 2012 and all
subsequent regulations made under the Act.
3. The contractor shall as part of his work check, verify, locate, provide and reinforce as
necessary all openings for mechanical and electrical requirements. Where shown on drawings,
these openings are indicated only approximately as to size and location.
4. Safeguard all existing structures affected by this Contract.
high rib steel roofing . . . - .
approved roof membrane 5. Unless specifically noted otherwise on the drawings, no provision has been made in the
1/2" plywood shtg. with H-clips design for conditions occurring during construction. The Contractor is to provide all
12 2x4 spf cross framing @ 24" o.c. necessary bracings and shorings required for stresses and instability occurring from any cause
(for roof ventilation min. 1/300) . . o
2x10 spf #1,2 rafter @ 16" o.c. during construction. The contractor shall accept full responsibility for all such measures.
2-1.75x11.875 LVL 2.0E 138 523 batt intSl{latZ); " 21.75x11.875 LVL 2.0E It shall also be the responsibility of the Contractor to provide all necessary bracings,
RB1 to be cladded in d.fir "groove stained Fine ceiling RB1 to be cladded in d.fir i ili y isti i
(stain colour by owner) shorings, sheet piling or other temporary supports to safe-guard all existing or adjacent
_ N structures affected by this work.
R N | ' R 6. Any works designed by others or works done that may affect the structural integrity
J \7 R 7 of any elements or assembly, that fall under the responsibility of the specific manufacturer
= Q ?Q g Q Q Q Q ?Q g Q Q Q Q ?Q g Q Q Q Q ?Q g Q Qg = = will be submitted to the specific manufacturer for review and comment.
= 7. Do Not Scale Drawings.
. . . . . . . . T
) i b H d.fir timber truss frame 8 Plumblng specnﬁcatl?n as follows: Z'he momlmun'w snze.sanltary dr.‘am required |:<, 4" to the lot
N £ 1.75%9.5 LVL 2.0F = 5 1.76%0.5 LVL 2.0F \ site assembled line or septic system with a slope of 1% to 2%. Public drain connection at the lot line
R X9 i X9 i size and connection by %, determined by municipality. Minimum size main stack shall be 3" with 4" cleanout at its
ol g d VB1 to be cladded in d.fir — VB1 to be cladded in d.fir » supplier. typ. all 6-gables y pality. 3 4
> el base. All houses must be provided with laundry facilities or a space for laundry facilities.
d D Q) In addition, where a piped water supply is available, all houses must be provided with the
11.875" deep triforce joist @16" o.c. 34.75x16 LVL 2.0E — following:-a kitchen sink,-a lavatory,-a water closet,-a bathtub or shower stall, and -a
= 4| c/w 2x8 strong backs as per man. H TB1 to be cladded in d.fir floor drain. Vent pipes through the roof must be at least 3" in diameter and must extend
O — " i = . . . ..
> Top Qf Brg flate 252" tgg g;cekTegi“(ng;ued & screwed) QU 638 cLfr #12 bevond Tdp Of Wall Plate at least 6" above the highest point of roof. Cleanouts must be the same sizes as the piping
X Ar #1, yon . . . .
E‘/F Sx—s= — — — N-—— - —\— they serve, and be accessible for service. Where sumps are required to deal with water
\ 32 Top Qf Wall Plate B HT12-HDG cap from foundation drains or weeping tiles, they must discharge to a public storm sewer, a
= l connection drainage ditch or a dry well. Sumps should have a cover to prevent air movement.
o /2" drvvall
I~ s e | 26 d.fir col. - 6x6 d.fir col. L 46 d.fir col 2x8 spf#1,2 floor joist @16" o.c. Structural Concerns: structural members must be designed to support the loads from
= 6" o.c.  3/4" t&g decking(glued & screwed) heavy plumbing fixtures such as hot tubs, etc.. The builder must ensure structural members
-] Ditking duradeck rubber membrane or equiv. . . .
e ’ g run duradeck min 5" up Upper Floor wall. . are not weakened by the installation of pipes and fixtures.
5 irbarrier | 1 1 2 Ventilation shall conform to Part 9 section 9.32 of the Ontario Building Code.
4" o.c. [ Fire Protection- a smoke/carbon-monoxide alarm must be provided on each floor level and

N\
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1-0%"

Top_Of Subfloor

steel bm. by steel dock installer
pack out web as required with —
2X6 SPF#1,2.

Top Of Decking

sidingT T

vl

1

1.8
Ai y
5/8

75" deep triforce jois @16" o.c.
2x8 strong backs as per|man.
&g decking (glued & strewed)

approaved galvinazed joist hangers

steel post beyond ; see

steel dock engineering —

e

ering

approaved galvanized
joist hangers (typ)

r— steel post beyond ; see

steel dock engineering

2x8 spf ledger ; fasten to
LVL rim joist with mitek WS3
structural scews ; 2-rows @
12" o.c. staggered @ 2.5"
o.c. thru depth of ledger.

2x6 spf studs @ 16" o.c.
with mid ht. blocking

7/16" asp. shtg,

typar house wrap air barrier
1x4 stapping @ 24" o.c.
horzontal wood siding

[ T

See Engineered Steel Dock Design

]

Cross Section B-B

%ﬁfff

run duradeck up rim joist
and 4" across top of floor
typ. all around

Top Of Subfloor

Top Of Wall Plate

Top Of Decking

1-0%" ,|/ |

8'-0"

electrically wired together.(see part 9 sect. 9.10 OBC for more info)

Foundation- drainage -use drain clad against wall 6" stone (5/8"min.) and

min. 4" under conc. floor.

9. Design based on a unheated structure.

10. Roof truss & pre-eng. beam drawings & shop drawings to be on site during

construction of framing, drawings to be stamped by a Professional Engineer.

11.Concrete to conform to O.B.C 9.3.1.6. Compressive Strength

(1) Except as provided elsewhere in this Part, the

compressive strength of unreinforced concrete after 28 days shall be not less than,

(a) 32 MPa for garage floors, carport floors and all exterior flatwork,

(b) 20 MPa for interior floors other than those for garages and carports, and

() 15 MPa for all other applications.

(2) Concrete used for garage and carport floors and exterior steps shall have air
entrainment of 5 to 8%.

12. Attached Garage to conform to 9.10.13.15. of O.B.C.

Doors Between Garages and Dwelling Units

(1) A door between an attached or built-in garage and a dwelling unit shall be tight-fitting and
weatherstripped to provide an effective barrier against the passage of gases and

exhaust fumes and shall be fitted with a self-closing device.

(2) A doorway between an attached or built-in garage and a dwelling unit shall not be located
in a room intended for sleeping.

13. Attic access to conform to 9.19.2.1. of 0.B.C.

(1) Every attic or roof space shall be provided with an access hatch where the attic or roof space,
(a) measures not less than,

()10 m?in area,

(if) 1 0ooo mm in length or width, and

(i) 600 mm in height over at least the area described in Subclauses (i) and (ii), or

(b) contains a fuel-fired appliance.

(2) Except where an attic or roof space contains a fuelfired appliance, the hatch required in
Sentence (1) shall be not less than 550 mm by 9oo mm except that, where the hatch serves a
single dwelling unit, the hatch may be reduced to,

(a) 0.32 m2 in area with no dimension less than 545 mm, or

(b) 500 mm by 700 mm.

(3) Hatchways to attic or roof spaces shall be fitted with doors or covers.

Floor Live Load = 40 PSF Floor Dead Load = 15__ PSF
Ground Rain Load=__ 8.4 PSF  Roof Live Load = 41 PSF
Ground Snow Load=__ 58.5 PSF Roof Dead Load = 13.3 PSF

1-0%"

ﬁhis drawing is not to be used for constructioNn

unless noted so. Any changes to project not
detailed on this drawing or not approved in
writing by Custom Home Designs shall hold
harmless Custom Home Designs from any
action and liability from the consequences
of such changes.Drawings are copy write
protected.Drawings are not to be scaled.
Errors in dimensions, elevations or details
must be reported immediately in writing or
the contractor shall bear the consequences
of any required corrections.
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